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THE GRANTOR covenants and agrees with the Grantee that should any part of the right-of- way and

easement hereby granted shall become part of, or lie within the boundaries of any public street, then,

to such extent, such right-of-way and easement hereby granted which lies within such boundary thereof

or which is a part thereof, shall cease and become null and void and ofno further effect and shall be

completely relinquished.

TIIE GRANTOR does hereby covenant with the Grantee that Grantor is lawfi.rlly seized and

possessed of the aforementioned and described tract of land, and that Grantor has a good and lawful
right to convey said easement, and that Grantor will warrant and forever defend the title and quiet

possession thereofagainst the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

THE COVENANTS OF GRANTOR made herein shall be binding upon Grantor's successors, assigns,

heirs, personal representatives, purchasers, or transferees ofany kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties of the first part have hereunto subscribed their
signatures the day and year first herein above written.
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